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City Attorney
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December 29, 2008

To the Honorable Common Council
of the City of Milwaukee
Room 205 - City Hall

Re:

Dear Council Members:

Communication from Attorney Jonathan, Cermele, Cermele & Associates,
S.C. for legal fees for Police Officer Gary L. Post
C.1 File No. 07-5-50 (6); EC No. 2434
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Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Jonathan Cermele for attorney's fees
for representing Police Officer Gary L. Post. The claim is in the amount of $899.00
including $8.00 in disbursements for 8.10 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00
per hour. We ask that this matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on
Judiciary & Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was
reasonable. Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No
criminal charges were brought against the police officer on whose behalf this claim was
filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council
has discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis. Stat. § 895.35,
Bablitch and Bablitch v. Lincoin County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).
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CERMELE & ASSOCIATES, S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT Law

JONATHAN CERMELE 6310 WEST BLUEMOUND ROAD
LAURIE A. EGGERT - SUTE 200
RACHEL L. PINGS MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53213
MATTHEW L. GRANITZ (414) 776-8750
- FAX (414) I76-8906

February 8, 2007
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Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

Milwaukee City Clerk : =
800 City Hall Lol
200 East Wells Street e
Milwaukee, WI 53202 l_" ." . :
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RE: MPD Criminal Investigation PO Gary Post s
Regarding: Officer-Involved Shooting il
Date of Incident: October 23, 2006
Location of Incident: 900 North 35™ Street

Dear Mr, Leonhardt:
This claim is being submitted under §395.3 5(2), STATS., which provides that:

Notwithstanding sub (1), the City . . . shall reimburse a protective
services officer for reasonable attorney fees incurred by the officer in
cormnection with a criminal proceeding arising from the officer's
conduct in the performance of official duties, unless, in relation to

that conduct, any of the following applies:

a. The officer is convicted of a crime;

b. The officer’s employment is terminated for cause;
The officer resigned for reasons other than retirement
before the attorneys fees are incurred;

d. The officer is demoted or reduced in rank

The officer is suspended without pay for 10 of more

working days. §895.35(2), STATS.

C.

Officer Post is considered a "protective services officer” under the statute. He has incurred
the fees compiled in this claim as a direct result of his being investigated for actions taken within his
official capacity, and in the performance of his duties, in connection with the use of deadly force.

None of the "exceptions” apply’.

! The officer was not conv icted of a crime, terminated for cause, resigned prior to incurring the fees
associated with this claim, demoted, or suspended without pay for more than 10 days See 895, 35(")(6) STATS.

\\, § -“}3 \\:')
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The incident resulted i in the District Attorney’s Office conducting a criminal investi gation
into the shooting of Mr. Larry T. Ellis, under Chapter 979, STATS. That inv estigation qualifiesas a
“proceeding” which mandates payment under 895.35(2), STATS.

Attached is a copy of District Attorney Chisholm’s letter dated J anuary 26, 2007 confirming
that Officer Post’s actions were privileged and in self-defense.

Sincerely,

f____ e e

CERMEILE &-ASSOCIATES; S‘C—
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CERMELE & ASSOCIATES, S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAw

actions were privileged and in self-defense; correspondence to
client regarding same; close file.

JONATHAN CERMELE 6310 WEST BLUEMOUND ROAD
LAURIE A. EGGERT SUTTE 200
RACHEL L. PINGS MILWAUKEE, WiSCONSIN 53213
MATTHEW L. GRANITZ (414) 276-8750
' Fax (d14) 276-83906
February 08, 2007
Mr. Ronald Leonhard
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall
200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee WT 53202
RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Office-Involved Shooting
Regarding: PO Gary Post
Date of Incident: October 23, 2006
Location of Incident: 900 North 35th Street
Professional services
Hours
10/23/2006 Telephone call from MPD regarding Officer-Involved Shooting; 5.20
travel to scene; meeting with responding officers; meeting with
CIB; travel to PAB; meeting with PO Post; attend PO Post's
statement to CIB and DA; return travel; open file; memo to file.
10/24/2006 Telephone call to CIB. 0.30
11/8/2006 Telephone call from Cermele; draft correspondence to DA 0.30
regarding status.
11/14/2006 Detailed telephone call from client; telephone call to and from 1.40
' DDA Donohoo; schedule office conference with client; office '
conference with client; memo to file.
11/28/2006 Receive and review correspondence from DDA Donohoo. 0.20
1/20/2007 Discussion with DA Chisholm. 0.20
1/26/2007 Receive and review written confirmation from DA that client's 0.50



Mr. Ronald Leonhardt

For professional services rendered
Additional charges:

10/23/2006 Parking

Total costs -

Total amount of this bill

Balance due

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)

Hours

Page 2

Amount

8.10

$891.00

8.00

$8.00

$899.00

.$899.00



RECEIVED
JAN 30 2007

den N, Regdn
James J, Matn
Patrick [, Kemey

CERMELE 3 AS50CIATES, SE;:VEII Johngo, J.

L Mitwankee County ==

Thomas A. Schat
JOHN T, CHISHOLM - District Attomey

OFFICE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Alexander 3, Sk ary
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Danald 5, Jatkun
Gate G. Snelton
Gary D. Mankom
Dzwid Rotles

January 26, 2007

Chief Nannette Hegerty

Milwaukee Police Department

951 N. James Lovell St., Room 705A
Milwaukee, WI 53233

RE: Milwaukee Police Officer Gary Post, Employee No. 008864

Dear Chief Hegerty:

On October 23, 2006, Milwaukee Police Officer Gary Post shot and killed citizen Larry T.
Ellis (d.o.b. 12-11-1980) after Ellis charged at him with 2 knife and ignored commands to

drop the knife, in the area of 966 N."35™ Street in Mllwaukee

Former Chief Deputy District Attorney Robert Donohoo and I conducted a thorough
investigation of this matter, and I have concluded my review as it relates to the actions of
Officer Post. I am satisfied that Officer Post committed no crime and his actions were

privileged by self-defense under 939.48, Stats.

I have communicated my findings to the family of Larry T. Ellis thrdugh Chicago attorney
Steve Muslin and the decedent’s mother, Ms. Beryldene Williams, _

This office is continuing to examine the circumstances under which the decedent, Larry T.
Ellis, was released from mental health custody. The ongoing investigation, while
substantive in nature, has no bearing on the actions taken by Officer Post.

By this letter, I respectfully request that Officer Post be allowed to returned to full duty.

Very truly yours,

istrict Attorney

JC:ss

cc\Deputy Chief Brian O’Keefe
Atty. Jon Cermele. "
Atty. Steve Muslin
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Amenda Kirklewski
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM February 23, 2007

TO: P.O. GARY POST
DISTRICT: THREE

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney Jonathan Cermele

Attorney Jonathan Cermele has made a claim with the City, indicating the attached was provided
with legal services arising out of the following situation:

1) A police shooting incident occurring on OCTOBER 23, 2006

Is this information correct? | YES .\Za, NO
Did you receive legal representation : .
in this matter? - YES_X_ NO
Your signature: %4’ QSZ@ / ) .
- 7 7 V / > 7
Print your name: é}r/,,, L. /é s7

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Professional Performance Division at
the Police Academy (Room 325) as soon as possible.

%@Rﬂ - ‘ %&
/w‘é%xﬁ/

Deputy Inspector
Professional Performance Division
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